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| ~ RECEIPT OF REMAINS
L ol

PISHORT WORTH “JUARTERMASTER DEPOT FORT WORTH TEXAS

DAY LETTE
REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: BEESON mm HOME . T ’ : B
813 WALNUT

DUNCAN OKLAHOMA Dinﬁrmdra mﬂ T

REEAINS OF LATE 118 ROBERT L. CASEY ﬁ ' BEING SHIPPED T0 YOU,
ACCCUPANISD BY WILITARY DSCORT ON TRATN NUMBZR EIGHTEEN CHICAGO ROCK ISLAND AND
RAJLKOAD DUE TO ARRIVE DUNCAN STATION THREE rmﬂum&n TIME 4 AUGUST,
REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT RMIAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND *

T34T YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS 'IHFOFMATI?J ON TO REXT OF KIN.

S. H. PARTRIDGE
Lt. Colonel, QUC
Chief, IGR Bivisian

Gei-s4ass- ! «‘fo,g#

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO REBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THI5+ DAY OF

' (Escort)
il

[ 8

< ‘ RECORDS ANNOTATED
' : DATE L &y o f

— = il R_ER,.

NOV 48 1‘93 ‘ : 16—ia0T3-1 .tnmmm
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| B4 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 _ ___# s

T‘“‘_‘*‘*‘_N ol A - B . —————
S Ay L /ij., SLG‘]
¥ & £
- [ 25V . v . 0 |
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE  NY. (CS. & g
" AUG 10 1948 |
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1615 00800 15 10 | 47
| DAY | MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CASEY ROBERT L 01015116 |1 LT |1 | | |
DAY MONTH YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CAMBRIDGCE ‘ 1 8400| 10
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH :
o it LS A BRETISH  1SLES 1 !
_ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
BEESON GRANTHAM FUNERAL HOME MRS. THELMA M. STEELE
813 WALNUT __ 306 MAPLE
DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA
p ' SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
CASEY no.pgnm. : k 016015116 1 LT (19 AUG 44 20 APR 48
b 3 f P ) /
"IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION 10
[X] RremaiNs GRS " USAGR P Dgﬁtin ﬁm@n 1LT INF
[x ] marker GRS ’ P40 Q4 SV Cv NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL (reTFORM UK CASKET CONDITION OF REMAINS BODY CUMPLETE IN ADVANCED
STAGE DECOMPOSITION

Ll LU S
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
1LT'S BARS ON BLUUSE

2T I T
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE A
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET T I
R AL
pare 3 MAY 48 BY

CASKET SEALED BY
" THOMAS “A- CONLEY

/
CASKET Bc:xen AND MARKED CLERK EECOEDER SHIPPING WW
5T 3 MAY 48 = PE'!‘ER .L GQ’IHG ‘ ’ f’ﬁfﬁ[‘%

| hereby cemfx l@at nlﬂf‘lé ;negomg operahons were conducte¢ and.accomplished under my immediate supervisian 7
and that the repbﬁ above'is’ corr %(;‘/(:v

(] LT QMC

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

t}gg‘vc 1§°n?tn\nn 46 1194

e
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f--k-l-__ifal . - e R ..,-4.-..,_}
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
FROM T0

REEAT

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIP

DATE

2
I ’ 5! MPPED &1

DATE

NAY 1948

i

FROM
AGRC CARCIFF

=

§

rom

TLAWRENCE VICTORY

KIND OF CONVEYANCE e ’

NAME OF CONVOYER

y bl 7 Y TR

vy IATION OT‘T'IGQ

SIGNATURE OF jngpr,F Y1LOF _ MAJ, TC DATE \%@ sl
Y 3 sm ,
FROM /’ 7 A }/?
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE was Sfmuge.i’\g ; I'N;I% U DATE
u. Mo ON N
e COLONEL, 7T, @, 2(} ]‘943 ;
4. SHIPPED

FROM

TYRE

10

e

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

TRA]

NAME

OF CONVOYER
£ ﬁ«ﬁw"’;"-u ol ooy
CgeR . _

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER navew SIGNATURE O DATE
TAMES L. McKINNON VU , '
: COLONEL T Q. ‘

rno.m.l i : OFFICER

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE-OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
§. SHIPPED

FROM [To

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER : DATE'
7. SHIPPED °

FROM 70

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER S

SITATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

L}
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iﬁ“fl ‘U'U'\‘j, 1‘

w

I{ ESS AGEFURM ;ESSA:;E cmlm No. .Tmsm;ms WIS | TG P cLRn T

ACTION

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE # | TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR ' DATE-TIME GROUP

v <+ - . ¥ . B ’
B - H (]
NR B
" INFORMATION ‘ EXEMPT | OPERATI GCOUNT
; (1}

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

RO
"R Hortn QuarteFmaster Depet; Ft. Worth 1, Tex|® < g cox . - i A
ACTION TO: / —%"
. : PR L DI FOR i
MRS, THBLEA M. STSELE/. DLR AND REPORT | sy i
; ANY CHARGES 2
306 MAFLE [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
~ S ; : mﬁassaas TO ANOTHER Mzssa.sznmm
- . 4 I ICATION
» CRLAOMA |
INFORMATION

THIS K HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN / DVISI'D THAT THE REMAINS OF LATE

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES,
+ 1 LT ROBERY L. CASEY

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDIC.TE YOU WISH REM.INS DELIVERED TO

BEESON GRANTEAM FUNRAL HOME, 613 WALNUT DUNCAN, OKLANOME /
PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO {.CCEPT REMAINS AT RAILRO!’D STATION UPON
ARRIV: L. VE REGRET 1T Iq ¥OT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A DEFINITE
DELIVERY DATE HOVEVIR THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR
.FWER}‘.L DIRECTOR ™Il BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDVLED
TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. BE WILL BE REQ'ESTED TO PASS
OHIS INFORMATION TO YOU SO TH:T YOU MAY MAKE FINERAL ARRANGEMENTS, REMAINS
WILL BE RCCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, VITHIN 48 HOT"RS 0F" DATE OF THIS
MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM BY TELESRAM COLLECT TO FORT WORTH Q‘.FI&TERW.STER' DEPOT
ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTICNS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTR'JC'.IIONS. PLEASE BE
ADVISED THAT IT WILL NOT BI. POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION
OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS

OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. IF YOU SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT

y
~
.

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
} SIGNATURE i
Page 1 c ; /f p 5 ST
ORIGINATING AGENCY f /J ‘i AP_
SYMBOL - DATE-TIME GROYP OFFICIAL TITLE -
adn T‘ :"_‘IDMEI 0.M.C. PAGE OF
L CLLCE AG.R D! flem !
WD AGO Fomm $£124 6’8 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, : 16—46801-1 Y U. 5. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH
15 LUN 1845 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsoleta. s
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")

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE # | TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR ' DATE-TIME GROUP

5 q’Es s AGEFOR MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS ' CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
Iy :
CALLS

v 4
NR ¢ N |

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
aR
_ SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM : (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
ACTION TO:
: PRECEDENCE FOR
. o b ACTION INFORMATION
.
] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REEERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

. - v 4 IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO: '

FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL F.TRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE

ARRANGEMENTS., PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

DUANE H. HALLETT
]:Qt Lt., A, C,

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUT] IZATION

SIGNATURE
/ A= T A
.{/;/,- T UL ’L('fl-v"-’ A
ORIGINATING AGENCY v iie e
privieL Page 2 D £ BROUP AL UT. CCLONCL, O MG/
& JOR" 2 A0 Y A G R CiisON PAGE  OF
WD AGO roRm 1 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, 16458011 Y¥ 0. 5. GOVERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE
iP5 JUN 1945 i and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsoleta. : !
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o B T ‘_"_‘.";B_"_E’f’_{“?l_‘f_ AR TIiE st oo maw—m—rmw by

&OCC"?G 39 GOVT DL COLLECT-BUNCAN OKLA 25 13125

FORT WGBTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOP ';'V.*,, VGQ. )i‘
1ST LT DUANE H HAELETT FTV=

Al CONFIRMING YOUR TELEGRAM OF JUNE 24 IN WHICH You
INDICATE THE REMAINS OF MY SoN 1ST LT 3B Y ARE
ENROUTE TO US PLEASE DELTVER REMAINS TO BEESAN GRANTHAM -
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AT 815 WALNUT DUNCAN OKLA='

MRS THELMA M STEELE=

24 1 817

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONES FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS BERVICE
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F iEu  INSPECTIO
‘%%, /. (FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT) U

N CHECELIST -
8. PORT, AND DISTMBUTION cmr?m) 00 9 R

CASEY, ROBERT L. V/ 1711t 01015116

hTCE _ CONSIGNEE BEESON GRANTHAM FUNERAL HOME
USMC CAMBRIDGE, BRITISH ISLES - 813 mmU'r mlmn

SHIPPING CASE =~ General Appearance | :

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) {E/sulsmcwmz {__ UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) ‘ Rmﬁﬁ% R
FINISH (interior) IV o v f'/)f?lfz i
FANDLES S |

tHANDLE BOLIS ; {
STENGILING - NAVEPLATE i

TEALTH PBRNIT MARKER | RANOL !
TEALTH PERMIT NUMEIR ; : :
= , s ﬁ
CASKET ~ General Appearance CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one) %
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) ‘JéiTISFACTORY {7 UNSATZISFACTORY !
- fro—— !
FINIBH (Ixterior) : IARKS g i
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS i TR Wiy
STENCILING = TAVEPLATE | SMALL So R A7 :
"~ 1CAM LOCKS (Seeling) . ) !
~JODOR_OR MOISTURE , !
o i
_ ROUTED THROUGH
D MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM (&)~ REPAIR SHOP
CONDITICN OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRIED
" [ ] SATISPACTORY [_] UNSATISFACTCRY . ¥ YES [ NO
VECESSARY DISINFECIION (Bxplain) CASEEI EACHANGED 1
3 YE3 L
"SEIPFING CASE REPAIRED. i
A s e ) 50 o
" SHIPPING CASE EXCLANGED :
v R 0 i
. . ' REVARKS a5

TIME  |. DATE | SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN| TIME

' ' 1 ke

-

QMC FORY R-505 - =
Rev 1Jan47R s (Reproduced FWQMD 28ep47)
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il CEﬁRIJDEBESATEC J#Fnuw.s% i

LL IX¥ BITHER PART A OR PART B: NOT BOTH. - Col; F. D, ‘
2. ‘gss PAR? A WHEEX INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAY OR PRIVATE CEMETERY. F.0,U. S. A .
SE PART B WHEFR REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR rﬂlfd“’i‘ﬁﬂcﬁ” A .

FATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY. £
ort Worth, Texns |
PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY Station No, 47"

REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES Y™
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORNM)

A

N M/O DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT ‘
7 CASEY, ROBERT L. e 11 01015116 USAGP

— = e b

certify that the sum of § 7.4~ 2% was paid by me from “

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of t}le aQoy,e,pan@d deced?nt ',m_,_t,h\e be..ia , s:%etery AUG 10 1948
bl df B0 LERN 20042

B

_LAA._ l

g i |
INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY '™ bmfl H w‘ﬁ Vi ’*-- ATH bR STATE f
o me » v G:.-—Mr:\‘ﬁ,e,/ L e L O L |
STGNATURE 0F CLATMANT | -
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING rurs FORM
1. Fill in am required and aign four copies. THIS i 1
FORN NOT 70 BE.STGNED BY PUNERAL 34 pRcrad, %4‘4& n _,i&»‘ (74 .
: : UF CLATWANT (City, Street or RFD, and State) |
2. Ratusrn four copies to: B
DEPARTMENT OFTHE ARMY B006 IprplLs ZwEsaupris . |
FORT WOR' ,MERMASTER DEPOT WECATTONSHIP T OFCEDENT DATE :
E * e, — |
FORT W( A28 T Aod s e 4 g |
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
B\\ REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES // |
s {PLEASE READ EXPLANATIOK ON REVERSKE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING PORJM’ |

GRADE COMPORENT

NAME OF chEotTu\\ SERIAL NUMBER

b~

et o
s ,

| certif\tt@t the sum of § was paid by me from
personal funds m\gonnectmn with the transportation.of the remains
of the above named de‘Cachu fhom ¥nd to the following places:
; \ \ . 7 i
INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY w\wna ,.-WWQE;?Q;:?EEQF e TRl LR IR
FROMgWHI1CH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED (\ - ‘ y
e

=
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSQON SIM THIS FORM e
P

e 8
SIGNATURE OF CLARMANT

1. Fill in as required Mqd slign four copies. THIS \\
FORM NOT TO EBE SIGNFD NERAL DIRECTOR. i :
ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
2. Return four copies to: - e 4
-/’ I\.
,/ i
‘/,’ RELATTONSHI® TO DECEDENT DATE =
~,
i WS

.-'/ .
OMC FORM 1 REPLACES WD AGO FORM F-§507, UMC FORM R-5048
23 OCT u7 236 AND QMC FORM R-K0KK, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE:

o 2 e e | mOe e RV # i) L = e 2 )
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EXPLANATION QR-PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CE}&EERY . E

I
. ol » ' o Tty 2 v g
1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian oF private cemetery,
you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. |In this corhection, you are en—
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. Ko
allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in 2 national or post
cemetery.

3. The §75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other
place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his -
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment to a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bilis are not required to accompany th'gg:“‘fprm° Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additicnal =xpenses.

3

vJ

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to purial in
a national or post cemetery, you are resgonsible for all additional expenses necessary
.to deliver the remains from that poinf to the national or post cemetery grave site,
However, you may be entitied to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or post cémetery grave site subject to the conditions

outlined in paragraph 2, below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to ¢eliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the goverm
ment to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave Site. WHETHER OR OT. YOU WILL BE GRANTED MY ALLOW = it o
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. ‘I ANY EVENT!YOWWDLL BE NOTREIED OF ANY

ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO ngifc}"ftf:g,g il '

g

Svidl) 2
foag sonofife. paid from
: f@&ﬁﬁ%‘i‘?‘f‘? armug

 FINAYCE Drrice - 5/

3. Reimbursement by the government will e‘ﬁédeﬁnygy
his personal funds for transporting the remains tqlthe n?&é

e HYRT
site. -\\‘ h;\-ﬂre&gﬂf’-h.,u
AU :.\-;m,\,g * IS ARy

uss 7
4. %o interment expense allowance iS authoMZed since ia A ?j"tu‘i’s made ultimately
A
P S

\\(:\a ’,—"/- ‘_‘_ -
\.\‘__-1!

%)

in a nat ional or post cemetery.

e B
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DEPAFTMENT OF THE ARMY

KAXXXXXXXXXXXXXK
QMGOD 293 _
Casey, Robert L., lst Lt. e 13 September 1948
SN O-1 015 116 _Zj

Mrs., Thelma Steele
306 Maple
Duncan, Oklahoma

Dear Mrs. Steele;

Reference is made to your letter dated 18 August 1948, addressed
to the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri, regarding the per-
sonal effects of your son, the late First Lieutenmant Robert L. Casey.

Records of the Army Effects Bureau which pertain to your son are
now on file in this office. These records reveal that all of the .
effects recovered for him were inventoried by the proper overseas /
military authorities and shipped to the Army Effects Bureau. The
Bureau sent these effects to you on 8 June, 21 July, 7 August and
24 September 1946, and 3 January 1946.

Referring to the escort's statement that certain articles were
"filed in a container before going into battle", records of the or-
ganization to which your son was attached indiocate that he stored
some of his clothing in a footlocker. These artioles were inocluded
in the shipment, mentioned above, which was forwarded to you on 24
September 6. _

Pleage feel confident that you do not have to make a formal re-
guest of Ahe Bureau for Lieutenant Casey's belongings. If additional

GUY B. KEGLEY

Major, QMC
Field Service Division
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

HOC/kwd
In reply refer to QMDKG 120107, 128768 26 August 1948

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inquiries

TOs The Quartermaster General
Effects Section
Field Service Division
Washington 26, D. C,

1. Forwarded herewith are inquiries concerning personal effects
of the following deceased:

Moore, Charles E. cpl 39169017
Sohmidt, Edwin 37503606

2. These inquiries are forwarded to your office inasmuch as the
pertinent oases are on file there., It is requested you reply direct to the
writer of each inquiry. They have not been informed of the referral of
this correspondence.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

/8/ H, 0. CALDWELL
COPY Effects Quartermaster
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. W

(_ZQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA 3

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL . DATE:

1st Lt. Robert L. Casey, O-1 015 116 G . iy
rmo,mz,omw: : 5 March 1947
United States Military Cemetery _ |
Cambridge, England |

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
fiIlinF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
Please indicate relatio to the deceased by placi
I . '('X" in the pro:nr: box.)mmp gz vt
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wiDOw D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD : D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

: ? ? (NAME AND %I[Oﬁ OF CEMETERY)

\ .
A I__—] 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

[J 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
‘ (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 1

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an X"’ in the proper box)

L] ves L] wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE" in the space below.)

@ ’

(T/C,M & Cz/ccf? &7
X i{%«M??'o ‘
oame rore 345 MILITARY

16—50411-1

MAR2 0 §
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C ) PART | (Continued) O

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired 4t a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECMRé THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Beeson Grantham Funeral Hpme

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN g COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
813 Walnut Duncan Stephens Oklahoma.
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad MMIT station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Duncan, Oklahoma Duncan, Oklahoma
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
- Haggard - . Opal (Mrs.) M. Sister
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S.'A., OR COUNTRY
308 Maple Duncan Stephens Oklahoma

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
'DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the uerersigned. DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made
the best of my knowledge and belief.

l\uclm a2 ‘s 4 506 Maple

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

? 'Fha*-bna Mozel Steele = o CAE
NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 10 day of ~Mapoh

19477, at city (or town) of Duncan county of ____Stephens

District) of — Oklsahoma

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

Notary Public

{OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2

, and State (or Territory or

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

16—560411-1
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: e PART ' —RELINQUIS
1 you are thelext of Kin and you desire to relinquish your dispo

iion authority. pleas il in P

—

e : e i ==ven : — AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
. ~ (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PM'!J' | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: R AN

LAST-NAME & = oo S~ FIRST NAME - - MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION _QF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

| _ PART 1l
B 1§ you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF 'l_'HE__n_EMAIn_s‘bF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. :

) - = - e -_ — - . — ,,.J'ii”,l_.,{, —
% -

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

CITY OR TOWN ) : STATE OR COUNTRY

T - - = BT S b e
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A.8.K. 01 015 116

QICMR 203
Casey, Robert L. //l
AT

3 February 1947

Mre. Thelms Mozel Steele
306 Maple
Duncan, Oklahome

Dear Mre. Steele:

mmm&namummunmww

Cemetery Ceambridge, England, in whisch your son, the
Lisutenant Robert L. Casey, is buried.

It ie my sincere hope that y g2in some solace from this
view of the swrroundings in which your loved one As you
see, thie 1s & place of simple dignity, neat end well cered for,
Here, sssured of continuous e¢are, now reest the remains of
those herolc dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be meintained as » temporary resting place
until, in sccordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maine are either placed in permenment American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final buriel.

G. A. HOREAN

Brigedier General, QMC
Asslstent
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SPQYG 293
Casey, Robert L.
S.E. 0-1 015 116

Address To 8 March 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

lMrs. Thelma Steele
308 Maple

Duncan, Oklahoma
Dear lirs, Steele:

Tour letter to The Adjutant General concern

ing your son, the late
First Lieutenant Robert

L. Casey, has been referred to this office.

The War Department anticipates that, in the hear future, authority
will be zranted to return at Government expense, the remains of those

| who died overseas to a final resting place as selected by the next of
o kin,

When the neces € this Repatriation Pro-
gram receives Congressional approval and other
have been made, a poll letter, with a returmn form and an information
pamphlet attached, will be sent to the
Serviceman whose remains lie overseas i
formation has been received

Since the problem itself, and the plannin
| for, are world-wide in scope, the date when
| and the date when the

Soon as the neces-

You may rest assured that this
office fully apreciates your desires in this matter and will do every-

the earliest possible date.

ng.?.m B. CHRISTENSEN
1st Tt., QueC

Assistant

v
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21 August 1946

Mre. Thelua Steele I
308 Maple
Duncan, Oklahoma

Dear lirs. 1.'

Y has been referred to this office for information con-
eerning your son, the late First Lieutenant Robert L. Casey.

The official report of interment discloses that the remeins of
your son were interred in the United States Military Cemetery, Cambridge,

Plot 0, Row 1, Grave 15, This cemetery is located approximately

forty-two miles northeast of London w
- -+ Ly s Bugland Just outside the university

nuomuwamuwdswuumm.mm.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GHENERAL:

8inoerely yours,
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o

zga:zcuam CLASSIFICATION (If any)
ARMY SERVICE FORCES <. e

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FILE NO. SUBIJECT
Burial.
TO FROM DATE COMMENT NO. |
Director, Memorial Division, OQMG, Fam. Rel. Comp #1 17 April 45
Room 1007, Tempo C, '

Waghington, D. C.

1. For necessary action.

2. The records of this office show that 18t Lt Robert L. Casey, died
on 19 August 1944, in France as a result of wounds received in action
on 16 August 1944,

3. Writer has been advised of this reference.

FOR THE CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH:

Najory A.G.De
2 Inel.

Cpy 1tr dtd 26 Mar 45
1tr dtd 17 Apr 45

-

WD AGO FORM 0105 THIS FORM SUPERSEﬁES WD AGO FORM 0105, 10 JANUARY 1944,
1 January 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED

GPo —O-s27831
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AGPC-1 201 Casey, !obptijb;' : i T 3 £
(26 Mer 45) 01015116 : £ e

17 April 1945

Hre. Thelma Steele
308 Maple
Duncen, Uklahoma

Dear Hrs. Steele

Reference is made to your recent letter requesting information
relative to your mon, the late First Lieutenant Rohert L. Casey.

Your desire to learn the exact loeation of your ason's death ise .
fully understood, and I regret thet the official message from the
Commanding Genersl of the Burcpean Area stated only that Lieutenant
Casey died on 19 August 1944 in France as a result of wounis received
in sction on 16 August 1944,

1 sm sorry you have not received any replys to the letters you
have written overseas., Commanding Officers and members of our armed
foroces sometimes find the time and opportunity to write lettere of
condolence, but all too often the prescure of battle conditicns delaye
or even makes impossible the gratification of the desire to pay 2 Just
tribute to a comrade who has Decome a casualty or express gympathy $o
hie family.

A copy of your letier has been referred to The Quartermaster
General, ¥ashington 26, D, C., since that of ficial has Jurisdiction
over mattera pertaining to durial.

May 1 again extend my deepest sympathy in the great loss you have
sustalned. '

Sincerely yours,

J. A, ULIO
Ma jor General
The Ad jutant General
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"26 March 1945

J. A, ULIO
Major General
The Ad jutant General

Dear Sir:

. In a recent letter to you I asked seversl questions concerning
the death of my son lst. Lt. Robert L. Casey, 01015116

You didn't mentiom, if you had this information, where in France
he was wounded, or where and in what Cemetary he was buried.

R s i i—————— "

Your suggestion that I communicate with his Commanding Officer,
I have already done this immediztely after 1 had, the word of his
death, I have had no word from him at all what ever. The letter was *
written to him in September, as were many others, (lettera} to different ;
official« that, we hoped to obtain some 1ittle bit of informstion which
¥ would help and ease the anxiety in my heart.

Please let me know the place where he wag wounded a;d buri&&t

Very truly yours,

Mrs. Thelma Steele

Mrs. Thelma Steele }
308 Maple
Duncan, Oklahoma
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s.¥, 01018116 |
S ~th’ 4 Wovember 1944, |

Addre T ‘ ;:
- ss Reply To The t

‘Mrs. Thelma Steele,
306 th.
Duncan, Oklahoma.

Dear Mrs. Steelet

Your letter of 20 September 1944 addressed to the President ,
relative to your son, the late First Lieutenant Robert L. Casey, has [
been referred %o this office for necessary action to that portion per=- -
taining %o his reialng. |

—r—— —aT

You are advised that, up to the present time, information re- i ,
lative to the burial of the remains of your son has not beer received '
in this office. Sometimes months elapse before imformation of this na=- q
ture is received, which delay I feel sure you will understand when you -
consider the existing conditions under which 1t must be obtained.

In view of the fact that mo burial report has been received it
is not possible, at the present time, to say whether or not the body can
be shipped back to the United States after the war., However, a notation
has been made on the official records of this office that it is your de-
gire to have the remains of your son returnmed, if possible, for final
interment after the war. This office will, at the proper time, inquire
regarding the legal mext of kins' wishes 5 %o the final disposition of
the remains. Steps will be taken at that time to prepare and ship the
remains at Government expense to the place thus designated.

— - ¥

— —a—
-

May I extend to you my deepest sympathy in the loss of your

. /g

T
e,
—_—

-

The Quartermaster General:
Sincerely yours,

\

NOISING TVIMORWS -

:-:\.‘lu.eoc nodoy

Ls. Colonel, Q. M. C.,
{ Agsistant.
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i . . PESTRICTER. - 27032

20 Aug~19hl; o
_ TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 " Dats
Casey, . ___Robert L. 1s‘b Lt, Inf 0-1015116
Last Nunu { ~ Berial No.
/c 7 ik g, b 313t Tank Bn 1
=y Unit Organization
_enroute to 19 Aug 19L) 4 of neck erforati
Date of Death of Death
1500 h:u B Aug. 1944, Cambridge American Military cmtcrL
Time snd Date of Burial . Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
L2900 hrs 1 0 Temp. Wooden Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number : Type of Marker

Disposition of Identication Tags: Buried with body Yes QX No [ Attached to Marker YeQfX No [1
If No Identification Tags emerg. tag. emerg. tag.

How were remains identified ?
"WDAGO Form No. 65-1
MD Form No. 52b (E.M.T.)

' Eseortmﬁ‘m were buried with the body2One (1) emerg. ident. tag.
W
b AL F 2L /W

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s R13ht and Lnft.

Who is buried on: . T ~Co A, , -

w . nght' aNama 1 Serial No. 6494!!:9-5-. In:;-!&.i_

Decsased's Lefi:  SHYers Phi WM/MM
Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishi _'ubannm-hnmumoﬁmmﬁngm

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

ROBERT 1. CTASEY

0-1015116 7 Emergency Addressee Unknown s /

THIS TAG MADE AT ‘ /

CAMBRIDGE ! Address /
Religion Jmm

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
1l Wallet Containing the following:

Personal Pictures 380 Francs
List of Effects at ETOUSA 1-PX card M‘_
1-WDAGO Form 66-1 1-0.0. Form No. 7360 "
2—FI}AGO Forms 77 1l-Map, Zones of Francd 1045
Signature of Officer or other person repgsting burial ]
Yip Verifed by G.R.S. Oficer
ol ‘aYad ¢ ‘....r-..,\‘-
S AY=hY | nipg LB

e . 7
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o TRICTED

LY RESTRICTED.

IF DECEASED UNIDENT ED

- Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unablgii@isb

¢ complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Ce .

the: following: . :

Height: Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? !

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?

. Race: ‘ TS

© 0 (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if*no medical®
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,

HETnd describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. r

4

5

PUBH 31
(A

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
prql?_ablq organization of dq':_cea'sed,_ctc.:

- L] L]

quinyy,
)
b |

y ° ’ \ Ji . Frég Y Yt
- L ] s \ . - ¢ el . : e
TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
. : _ oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
cicl B g attach scparate sheet. ' Indicate North.
- = :E
-5
& @ | ®© -D -
E
E_ w | o ‘E[X
:
* | =81
8 b |
Q o--
(3] (4] = E
2
- - b
ger R
>
o8
K § g
e o )
5 i3
-4 -« | - g &
i = g'g . S ¥ T 4 &
D L) . ' 0N i B N p
f 1 ICIED
© @ E’E 5 8
8 8 5 AG P BR HQ SOS 122560
Gl |5 80 s
(AT N
o o »E-D
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(HE ADJUTANT GENERALS OFY
WASHINGTON 28, D. C. £S5
REPORT OF DEATH ok 14 Se 1044
: e 2
Casey , Robert L. O=1 015 128 | lst 1%,
Dt ey - Oxlahoma Infantry 26 Jan 1921
“PLACE OF DEATH - CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Avea Wounds rec’d in ametion 19 Aug 1944 |
mmm“ ma ' ;an 19‘5 YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Thelma Mozel Steele, mother, 308 Maple , Duncan, Oklehoma

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Thelma Mozel Steele, mother, same as above
Mre, Opal l_lusarat Dunn, sister, same as ebove

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZRD 1N FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? BESINE DY DAY oo bl ON DUTY STATUS STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YEs NO YEs [T YES NO vYEs [T) Vs No YES ) YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

idd
COPIES FURNISHED: rx_l'“ Jf’} , , 2
rasns e, ' Sommsmel T et o S UIOmAt
7 e T i i, et (/' Jemes W. Reinhapt  aswrwr oovenn
WD, AGO. FORM NO. BE-1, 28 MAY 1944 © =4 i
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?\ TLL g f < i a
( 'HE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFF 3

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF BEATH

DAT 1‘ a 8 lm

Ba_ﬁeyg Robert L. ' O=1 01§ 118 Sk 1

_ ;Eﬂgvmmmhh@ Infantry tﬁ Jan 1921
Buropean Aves Wounds rec'd 1: aotion )C?.., ?19“ -L_
Buropean Avea e oas [P ] e T

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Thelma Mozel Steele, mother, 308 Maple , Duncan, Oklehoma
BENEFICIARY (NAMI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDR“')

Mrs. Thelma Mozel Steele, mother, same as above

Mre, Opel Margaret Dunn, sister, same as ebove

FEaen | mumoroery | owmmeconover | Siamani | temmewss | woomee | openy sy
vis NO vis [T) Vs NO Vs WO vEs NG vEs NG YEs NO
X
ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
¢
: )
= COPIES FURNISHED: I x | BATTLE V4 ’u A
s.c.0. r.e.1 F.O. U.8. A, vy »1!_) y ; } fo—
L B.1. . ©., U. bt acall S N S/
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU Dm 3 \‘S{Jh U:’/V/{/)b \;’\,‘,}4“11/% v f/
2.0.0.M.9. O.F.D i
CASUALTY BRANGH FILE 7oty
aA 0 VET. ADMIN. A. . 201 FILE W4 Jemes W. Reinhart ADJUTANT GENERAL
W, AGO. FORM NO, B3-1, 28 MAY 1944 :
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(«

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIOE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

3 - R4
14 Sept 1944

Disgemy - 0klahoma

DATE
FULL NAH- { ARMY BERIAL Nz:.-'n’ 1 GRADE
Gasey, Robert L, — 0-1 015 116 | 1st It.
HOME ADDRESS. ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Infantry

26 Jen 1921

PLACE OF DEATH

Buropean Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

VWounds reo'd in aotion

DATE OF DEATH

19 Aug 1944 | .

BTATICN OF DECEASED

Ruropean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

$ Jan 1043

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOBES

YEARS

MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELAT

{IP & A )

Mrs, Thelma Mozel Stesle, mother, 308 Maple , Duncan, Oklehoma

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

‘ Mrs. Thelma Mozsl Steele, mother, same as above
' Mre, Opsl Margeret Dunn, eister, same as ebove

Wb. AGO. FORM NO, BE-1, 25 MAY 1944 O

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED A y IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS i, o STATUS (sPEcCiFY pELOW) |
Yis NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YEs NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
- -
(!
~
t
)
COPIES FURNISHED: I x llﬂ‘ﬂ-l oy J.._
8. 6. 0. F.B 1 F.O., U. 8. A, (s e = 3 N A
oy ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU D M-f\v‘ aW Wr’t \J \Jf!-“‘?l'/{f{'d~"‘ 4 /
.0.0.4.9. O.F.D. NOMN-BATTLE - |
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE 7 it 7 ” Re
oA Q. . VET. ADMIN. A. ©. 201 FILE ( ApJuTANT axl*__—
| & el  Jemes W. Reinhart L
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\_ ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

IRVY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avonuc
Kansas City 1, Missouri

TO: The Adjutant Genmocral, Wgghington 25, D.Ce

ja {f

/14//&7

270 Oct
"o

Plcase complets and return tc tho Effccts Quartermaster, Army

" Effects Bureasu, Kensas City Quartcrmaster

Depot, Kamsas City, 1, Missouris

T, Tast Tame ¥ |2. ¥jpat Naue |3. Middlo |4, Soxi 5e Gradf/
: 3 2l Huger
3 —Casy b qobert L | 0-1015116 1/Lt
{'bq-ﬂ " / :
6. Casua¥ty Status {7. Orgznization & LFO address
( ) Deceased ( ) Prisoner of War -

(X} Missing ( ) Intornce
( ) Unknown: Plessc furnish

Ak AR A
KD il /TSR

8, Name of Boneficiary 9. Relationsbip

.

10, Addrcssg

11, Lltornate Beneficiary | 12, Rolationship

13 . Address "

1., Emorgency address i5, Relationship

16, Asddress

17. Baileo 3 18, Rolutiondnip

L9, fiddrese.

¥, If thc abowe .LoN is not assiguned to the
that thc AEB be advised tho name, rank

sold-or nmied, it is roquestoed

and presort mailiag address of

the soldior to whom this L8N is mesigned, togother with the informotion

requestod in 8=19above.

**_ Tn the evont the above 4SH is not assigned to this soldier, it is
further requosted thet this Burseu be furnished aveilable information
regarding this soldicr of record in yopr offico.

Eff, O Form 20 (12 Doc 44) |
\\\}

' \\
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120,107 RTB:GCins .~
December 29, 1945

Mrs. Thelma lMozel Steele
306 Maple
Duncan, Oklahoma

Dear Mrs. Steele:

The Army Effects Bureau has /‘?
received from overseas some more property of / o
" your son, First Lieutenant Robert L. Casey. V4

This property, contaihed
in one carton, is being sent you for distr‘lbutio‘y/\
If, for some reason, it has not been received
within the next thirty days, this Bureau should
be informed so that tracer may be instituted.

Sincerely yours,

r:/"f
HAPRY NIBMIEC h
2nd Lt., QuC
Chief, Correspondence Branch
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AMOUNT OF CHECK

NOTE DISCREPANCY IN

INCLOSE VALUABLES

RECIPIENT FROM

NAME

SHIP VALUABLES

“~“ICASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

1/Lt Robert L. Casey
0-1015116
120,107 D

RTE:GC:ns

SERIAL NUMBER

RANK

Jvstuasies snipeeo sy (clerk)

Mrs. Thelma Mozel Steele

306 Maple

Duncan, Oklahoma

SUMMARY COURT DATA

INVENTORY

FORM 20

LETTER

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER
IAL_INSTRUCT IONS
REMOVE G

TAl
MA
REMOVE BL'DST
REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED

DATE OF FINDING

APPLICANT

REMARKS

DATE ACTION TAKEN
’ -_9 ’ = —
MAIL REVIEWER nitiais
e

SH|PPED

FRANKED T

EXPRESS

FRE IGHT

DATE mweg ; 1948/

il V]

ROUTING

ACCOUNT ING BRAN
! |wAREHOUSE

FILE

EFF QM FoRM i
10 0CT 1945
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§ 90,/07@1

* ATTACHMENTS y —~  STATUS

INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED g SO0

G.R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS lNVENTORY MISSING

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.

| | TaLLY IN FORM 43 L ABANDONED
UNKNOWN

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS = -
s 2e (] TP Lo L
; BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL /- yery, Z“l-v LE
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL 8
____| BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN
| BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
| CLOTHING COATS RINGS
____| MISC. ARTICLES | FOOTLOCKER SCARFS L

| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS

| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
_____| SHORT SNORTER |____| GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES o
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S.MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
Lo~ WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.

WINGS LIGHTERS, UNDERWEAR

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ] INFORMATION
¥
/J;):, 8 ] '//.!.“_\ :
= ) 78
J'\ £ et e

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE

eI
=NV

oy ey sy s o o e s e e S Sttt . e S et

CHECK RECH NUMBER BUREAU CHECK

MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ]
= |_BowD SxupL ORIG. REG. MAIL

TRAV. CHECK ) T0 G. A. 0.

FOREIGN CURRENCY ( ‘ AMBUNE MUTILATED

U. 5. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY

///W‘Af" DATE
BANK
OR

\ PLACE OF ISSUE

AN

\ PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO &” | oris. No. OF PKes. EXAMINING DATE _ | Box No. SHEET
93 Z A AN DI I RN " 4 OF st e BN

A.S. N

o DERY Sl ddsEy g-lof 16 —
ORGANIZATION “J L?r .

WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY _ 4 DIARY REMOVED _
’ ] i N -
// Dj i 0¥ A : PHOTO FILM REMOVED
0% PACKED BY . , _ [ION PICTURE FILM REMOVED

Fig

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT B e e o e SHIPPED

R INSPECTED BY : DATE 'B WHOM
s J A e
{K’rf i [/ 6 Lsmnsn BY 7< = JAN“} 1946 ﬂﬂ/p

') —
EFF. OM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 48) 380M LARUS — —— 'L\ = /J
o

e




REMOVALS (other than G.L)

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

pr—

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

J 734! Al TS ;;yﬁ/ P

SHORTAGES

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I certify that the above items were not in the containers

-

inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. . REMOVED

[ =

T XA el

T 7

ey s
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RTB:JFHieo
120107 bt) September 11, 1945

Mrses Thelma lMozel Steele
306 Maple

Dunean, Oklshoma /

Deayr Mys, Steelet

The Army Effects u has veceived from
oversens SoOme more prope of you son, First
Lieutenant Robert L. .

Thie property, contained in one foot -
locker, is being sent you for distribution., If,

for some reason, it has not been received wi
the next thirty days, this Bureau should in-
formed so that trecer may be instituted.

Yours very truly,

; P. L. KOOB
¥ lst Lt.. QMC
Officer-in-Charge
87 Branec
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ABY SERVICHS FORCES

ARCY ZRFICTI BURIAU

ORDER FOR UHITRREHT

SEIP TO:

Effects of:

o AP

1st Lt. Robert L, Casey

Mrs, Thelma Mozel Steele

306 Meple

Dunean, Oklshomm

: 0
TWES PV

Name 0~1015116
ASN 120107 D
Cuze o,

Vit
DATE 11l September 1945
RTB:JFH:ce
RENARKS ¢ i
Inclose "ureau fheck
Acct, No,
Anount

Inelose "Valuables™ item
Ship "Valuabies” item{s)

il

e

FOR: ¥ffects Quartermaster

Remove G,
Hote diserspancy in
Yilms remcved

Disry removed
ILavndry removed

ROUTING:
Accoumting Branch
: 1 Warchouse Division '

2 Filos Branch, Adm, Div,

IA 1/

L3

FEMARKS

)
Send_Dameged Property & .

Eff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

T'ranked °

Este Bxps Ch g ‘2 2& H :
{ p

Saby Frt. Chosy

Noo of

p ckage® ]

| ST (
ol

'y

{

§

3

chipping Clexk
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{ \_IL iNBOUND INVENTORY # ; DECEASED
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREA P.O. W.
: ;L TALLY IN FORM 43 /2 0 /a : 7 ABANDONED
; UNKNOWN N\
P LS
BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCO S
| BELT. MONEY (NO MG;HEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL
Fiecn) BILLFOLDWMONE%E)_ BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
M BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
3 BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
s CAMERAS |, = CLOTH. WASH PIPES
M| CLOTHING™ ) COATS | .RiNGS
N | misc. ART[CLE% FOOTLOCKER SCARFS ‘ o
4 . - = L7
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES __» % OOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS
E RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
: SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
}L TESTAMENTS L JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
X| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KiTS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS ! u&lgﬂsm
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO i Ayt A INFORMATION
_ i / 7
7 Urrhs 1 /Pa_/J 7 D
i } - "‘." .
e T
| 3 7 f?' ’5{/"“—"’7 P C—f‘J
=) A | ;@7@.1&‘?49 ‘L M uZJ
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— -+ & I ~
{ =
R i P X 30 v "‘ ~ { o 4 Rk i
et e LA oy Y
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS ] “caoss REFERENCE e
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|
|
|
|
[
[
CHECK F‘Ea‘fr'n NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
s SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
" TRAV. CHECK TO 6. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE /
BANK ¥
¢ OR
PLACE OF ISSUE 3 /
PAYEE V/ =
REMITTER =
OR
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,/‘
L"—,‘ 1',-“’““
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ORG&ATIO 5 / RANK l/ ﬂ CASE NO.
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| pHOTO FILM REMOVED
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v,

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.l.)

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

SHORTAGES

U.S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

PRI STy e

___,._

I certify that the
inventoried by me.

above items were not in the containers

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

X

G. . REMOVED
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NaME GASEY, ROBERT L 7/T. 8116 sl
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: |
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ANDA_!D FORM HO. 1103¢
. amﬁ:w::.mm-s

P

U. S. GOVERNMENT BILL OF LAC 3 -
MEMORANDUM

w W —9897071

CAR INITIALS AND NO.

NAME OF INITIAL TRANSPORTATION

: TRAFFIC CONTROL N
COMPANY o BE . :

STOP THIS CAR AT FOR .

RECEIVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
NAMED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS
NAMED ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, THE PUBLIC
PROPERTY HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED, IN APPAR-
ENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION (CON- | .
TENTS AND VALUE UNKNOWRMN), TO BE FOR- =
WARDED TO DESTINATION BY THE SAID COM-
PANY AND CONNECTING LINES, THERE TO BE
DELIVERED IN LIKE GOOD ORDER AND CONDI-
TION TO SAID CONSIGNEE.

$SIZE CAR IN FT. & INS. [¥MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR |fDATE CAR
ORDERED FURNISHED | ORDERED | FURNISHED | FURNISHED ! fg
FROM

(sHIPPING POINT) _ IKANISAS CITY, MISSOWRI

FROM (FULL NAME OF SHIPPER)

”lﬂ‘“ﬂ&“ﬂﬂ"

MARKS

CONSIGNEE

CHARGES TO BE BILLED TO (0tpaRTMENT OR ESTABUSHMENT AND BUREAY O SERVICE AND LOCATION)

DESTINATION

Finance Officer, U S. Army, Washington, D. C.

APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE

-
]
|
‘.
| VIA (GOUTE 10URNEY OMLY WHEN SOME SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST OF THE GOVERNENT 15 SUBSERVED THERESY!
!
\

| KABSAS CITY QM DEPOT, K.C., MO

NAME AND TITLE OF ISSUING OFFICER Transportation

- G.E. JOMNSTON, CAPT,, T.C. S
1 FURNISH THIS INFORMATION IN CASE OF CARLOAD SHIPMENTS ONLY.

*SHOW ALSO CUBIC MEASUREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS VIA OCEAN CARRIER IN CASES WHERE REQUIRED.

PACKAGES DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES
(USE CARRIERS' CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCRIPTION IF POSSIBLE, -
NO. | KiND OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION)

numeers MG TUAL
ON WEIGHTS*

PACKAGES

| WON MILITARY .

Peasonat Errecrs

r M M‘ﬂ. AT LOMEST RATE
| FOR SHIPMENT:
'g W.D. CIRCULAR

hzo107 | 7

CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER

CONTRACT NO. OR

PURCHASE ORDER NO, DATED.

OR OTHER AUTHORITY FOR SHIPMENT

F. O. B. POINT
NAMED IN CONTRACY

NAME OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

.| DATE OF RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT

SIGNATURE OF
ISSUING OFFICER

“ T-‘-

SIGNATURE OF AGENT PER

| ®

MEMORANDUM

COPY
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Siisinsoesistiopm ~ U. 5. GOVERNMENT BILL OF LADNG ﬁ
TrI—_" | MEMORANDUM no. WV —9897071 v

CAR INITIALS AND NO.

J} 4 2 _, ;
> PRIt __/ . ;: / d ’
NAME OF INITIAL TRANSPORTATION * TRAFFIC CONTROL NO i r
COMPANY

3=

STOP THIS CAR AT FOR SIZE CAR IN FT. & INS. |MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR [tDATE CAR DATE B/L ISSUED
: ORDERED | FURNISHED | ORDERED | FURNISHED | FURNISHED | Te
" RECEIVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION CO e
HE TRAN ATION MPANY
NAMED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS (sHipPING POINT) IKARSAS €1 "; M'
NAMED ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, THE PUBLIC ; FROM (FULL NAME OF SHIPPER)

PROPERTY HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED, IN APPAR-
ENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION (CON- ARMY EFFECTS GUREAU, KANSAS CiTY
TENTS AND VALUE UNKNOWN), TO BE FOR- (¥ ] i

WARDED TO DESTINATION BY THE SAID COM- Sy

PANY AND CONNECTING LINES, THERE TO BE ”

DELIVERED IN LIKE GOOD ORDER AND CONDI.
TION TO SAID CONSIGNEE.

1

CONSIGNEE

go THELMA MOZEL STEELE
MAPLE

CHARGES TO BE BILLED TO (DepARTMENT OR ESTABLISKMENT AND BUREAU OR SERVICE AND LOCATION)
DESTINATION Finance Officer, U S. Army, Washington, D. C.

_DUBRCAN, ONKLAHOMA APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE

VIA (20UTE IOVRNEY Osay WHEN SOME SUBSTANTIAL WIEREST OF THE GOVERNMENT 1S SUBSERVED THERESY)

EXPRESE ROLE8752

| KANSAS CITY QM DEPOT, K.L., MO,
CARRIER'S DELIVERY SERVICE REQUESTED NAME AND TITLE OF ISSUING OFFICER Transportation
PICK-UP SERVICE AT OIHGOBI o NOTE" THE GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENT . o T - Oﬁlm
or
INITIALS OF SHIPPER'S AUTHORIZED AGENT OR EMPLOYEE _ - ow*:gg"éﬁ:g:ﬁ;;‘;ﬂ&‘;@:‘;’fnm, e :&’;ﬁﬁg‘:"‘cﬂ“’ e o
Picikos DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES NUMBERS Ml TIOMAL, =
. (USE CARRIERS' CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCRIPTION IF POSSIBLE, ON WEIGHTS*
ST XiG OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION) PACKAGES

BON MILITARY

1§/A |  Peasema Ervecrs jao107 | T

{\ RELEASED VALUATION AT LOMEST RATE

\ AUTHOR I TY FOR SHIPMLRTs

i\ AN, F112 Wb, CIRCULAR
i 16 MARCH 1

CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER NAME OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

‘E.?:'é’.?i‘s‘e’c’?a%‘s?fn DATED Mll.hl‘l EXPRESS mv, .‘,

OR OTHER AUTHORITY FOR SHIPMENT DATE OF RES‘,H" OF, SﬂiPMENT

F. O. B. POINT -’" / ..' \ b

NAMED IN CONTRACY TunE,d? ot T isivilia

SIGNA P

Reono ormees Mo o CISTON, CWO, USA, A.Td, SR eR

MEMORANDUM COPY S

9
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/ RTB:GCtbh
120107 August 7, 1945

y |

b

Mrs. Thelma lozel Steele
306 Maple
Duncan, Oklahoma

Dear Mrs, Steele: /

The Army Effects Bureau has received
additional property of your son, First Lisutenant /’
Robert L, Casey, consisting of funds in the amount
of §7.66. A check for this sum is inclosed. .

As previously indicated, such property is
forwarded for distribution in accordance with the
laws of the state of the officer's legal residence,

’m‘r.l’. 4

/
1 Inel ; C. B, QUINN
Check - 2nd Lt., QMO

Chief, Piles Branch
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ARTY SERVICE FURCES - ;
ARMY EMFACTS BUNSAU = - - .

o,

9

Accte Moo 1461 9
ibmnm'r. ;
Inclose “ggua;;;as“ /gtmﬁ.

ohip "Valuables! itom(n)

o PO
i ' ORDER. FOit SHTTWIND
SHIP 702 * “ " " Mrs, Thelma Mozel Steele
Effects of's
Neme lst Lt. Robert L. Casey
AS 0-1 015 116
Case Noe, 120107-D
Wie
DATE 7 August 1945 = -
RTB:GC:bh TR
REMARKS 3
Inclose PBureau Check __Reawe Go T
Note discrepancy in

.
Mlme rémov.d

X aE remctraed
Lawilry riorad

ROUT TG - e g g
114205 gis
:“:.cunnni:'_ng Branch {7
Werehonse Division 146159
2 Filog Hranch, Adm. Dive o
T 320107
v\ ( — ‘
{ ‘J—/' /7
¥y August 10 45
- Thelma Mozel Steele 7.66
Seven and 66/100
r
HELARES T T T a R i
Bot. By Gl . s
Z3%s Fri. 37 Vors W AN 2on S

Bffoe QU Form 14 (26 Dec k)

Koe of packara ™
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PR " ARMY EFFECIS BUREAU ; : B
INVENTCRY

v’

120,107

CASE TO.

TYPED BY
bat

DATE
T-3-45 .

STATUS
KIA

NAME
Hobert L. Casey °

A.S.N.
01015116

RANK

ist Lt
ORGANIZATION

yu) e 1S T 50
RMOUNT ACCOUNT NO.
: 7.66 N Chook No.llSEZSS W
LIST NO.
F ¥7i-2
ALRKS

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

— e — o — — — — - — e we w— . ——

Eff, QY Form 1la (10 Feb L45)
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120,107 / RTBs JFlgwp ~

Mrs, Thelma Mozel Steele z.
306 Maple -
Dunean, Oklahoma

Dear Mrs, Steele: 4

‘The Amy Effects Bureau las received some
additional ofmaun,!!rutnmﬂemut
Robert 1. S&Y e

These effects, muwmm,

are forwarded to you. If delivery is not made
dﬁn&ﬁhm&h please rnotify me
8o that tracer action may be .7

Wﬁummﬂu—

Mhhhdhﬂndﬂaﬁﬁw'a
legal residence. -

mwm Iam
Sircerely youwrs,

Pele BOB /-
1st Lt,, QMC /

SJUII:E/



l Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

5 g i -
<3 e P
: () mwr'sipvics vorcms. () For e, %

ARMY EFFECTS BURTAU

SHIP TO:

Cffects of: 1st Lt. Robert L. Casey

s 0-1015116
et 120107 D
fase No,
i
.-".'
DATE 17 July 1945 2
RTB: JFH: bjm
RYHMRES:
Inclose Bureau Check
Acet, Yo,
Amount

Inclose "Waluables"” item

— s ——

Mrs. Thelma Mozel Steele

306 lMaple
Dunean, Oklahoma

g

" FOR: Effects QuArtermaster

Remgve 3,7,
e Ot2 discrensncy ia
Talms recove g,

Dizsv reuivad

———

shin "aluables” item(s)

o

e ——————e

e Sl I 3
lasadiry rencved

ROUTING: ,
ccounting Branch
Tarehouse Division

Files DBranch, Adm. Div,

4

—— i

Be Pri o Shibs,

~Z7 ¥ //fi—‘i'““*""—' r:'}égff‘/é s e
G d_-'/ ‘
# s
ROMARIS & A Franked
> ; Bst, BExr. Chgs.
"S§HIP DAMAGED PROPERTYM Ea
; No

PRV ) T
+ Of paciagoas__ 2 =

ESf QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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% i coats " i brushes | .| Case !
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! Handkerchiefs gnivas *
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Jackets XAz S -y Books, Mlat Log . °
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I T Y pancil, swehanical FILMS. ; :
shirts i 4 Pipes , __| Letters : P
socks, Pr. [ Papers, Persoral i
i Thes et BROLOE
Lo | Towels ‘ shoe Shine lftie!es
] TROAECFS, #Te SHORT SRORZRR
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 1

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

// GHG:GCsvd
120107 June 20, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO 2 )
WA

2

Mrs. Thelma Mozel Steele ¢
306 Maple %
Duncan, Oklahoma 7

Dear lMrs. Steele: {

i have your recent inguiry regarding the personal
effects of vour son, First Lieutenant Rcbert L. Casey.

. It is regretted that the items abontfyhich vou
inquire were not received here. All of his prvoperty re-
ceived et this Bureau has been sent you.

So that you may better understand the difficulties
encountered in the recovery of personal effects, I am inclos-
ing an information circular on the subject.

I wish to assure you that in the event additiomal
property is received at a later date, it will be forwarded

pronptly. \
Youre very truly,
HARRY WIEMIEC \
; 2nd Lt. Q.K.C. '
[ Chief, Correspondence Eranch
1 Incl——
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KAN " CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

Mh/
IN REPLY REFER TO u. 19“
Ko /
Mrs. Thelma Mozel 10/
: 306 Maple ‘
: Duncan, Oklahoma 7 ' W
) Dear Mres. l'behl/
;s%m;-‘a-q,, ,‘ for the

L o your son, i
:’“Mﬂ“fﬂbﬂhﬂ

If, by any chance, the property has not reached
you at the expiration of thirty days date, please
notify me and tracer will be

The action of this Bureau in tranmmitting _
offects does not, of itself, vest title in the
Such is forwarded for distributien to the

lawe of the state of the officer's legal
/xnaumq-mmumem
80nNe

m#-

Ps Lo KOOB
2nd Lte QuMeCe
offic
8J Fmit
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not in the containers inventoried by me:

240 Ely. L

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERV ISOR

G.

|. REMOVED

e ———




Declass&f” ed in accordance with D O 13526
T8 ) :_7".%

g \H & ' @ Summary courtdhrt.ial ) @-‘
: g ' : ART{ SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTPRMASTERDEPOT
6C1 Hardesty Avenue :
Kansas City 1, 'lissouri

,'T_A fT

¢ .
P
i

SUBJTICT: Revort. of transaction in di posiagwm of

Robert L. Cn sey
(Name of deceased)

First Lisutenant \

| (Grade)
on the __ 1844y of Auuuz_xt/’

T : The Adjutant General, War Devartment, Washington 25, D.C.

1, Comolying with A.W. 112, a Sufimary Court-"'artial, convened at Fansas City
Mo, Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQ'l Derot, dated 25 Sertember 1943, f r “he pur-
pose of disposing of the effcets of the above-named .. _‘er, or persc, . bject to
military law, revorts that:

a. No legal revresentative or widow of decsdent bsing prosent at
decedents camp or quarters » effects of decedent were fcrwarded to this Summary
Gourt-ﬂartial z

. Local debtors owced decedant's estate 5 g s, of which the sum of
s as collected., (If nothing was found due or ccllected, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Inel._ >3

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of %___ none :
which has been naid by the Summary Court. Yartisl from funds of decedont. [(See
ineclosed receipt 4 Inel.

d. Disposition of decedent's elffects (less mcnay paid cereditors, if any)
has baen made by the Summary Court-‘lartial by trfmn"ti‘tt 41 thrdugh the Juartermaster
Corps, at Gov:.,rn"ent expense to uerson found entitled {3co Summary Ccurt-'lartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a Summery Court-Martial which ecnvened at Kan:- s City, Miss uri, on
s 2 June 19.?5 3 _, pursuant to Special Orders 222, Heudnuarters

¥

KC3'! Devot, datzd 25 September 1‘?43;- he aoplication or affidavit of
Mra, 1Tnelna Mozel Steele

for -the effcets of the above-r ed de-

deased soldier, or person subject to military law, now. ia the possessicn of the
"United States, with other rolevant evidence, was duly ccusidered;

‘Whereuvon, this Summary Court-Martial [inds “hat, under the provisions of l,

,._"x . 1 wrs, Thelms Wozel SbohI

it i (Name of person foind entitfled)

. T i it \ o B VHENE et State of
fs (Number, Street/or Avenue) ‘ City, Town or Villnge\
T S j , is tho mother of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

“above-named docedent and avpaars to be entitled to rececive his or her cffeets.
{Signatuire of Summary (Court Officer)-.
JOHN R. mm’ Col 1' Qo'lcg ’

(Nama, . nk, Organfzztion!. _
SU"RY ICURT "HARTIAL g4

Eff. Q" Form 75
L DI 5 S "’_-iV‘-T.T\’f‘* LT O
e SELERAREL T Nt ' y ik
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
- ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO__ 120107 (8-6-22-45)
GHG:MH :vm
May 22, 1945

Mrse Thelma Mozel Steele
306 Maple
Duncen, Cklahoma

Dear Mrse. Steele:

The Army Effects Bureau hes received from over-

seas some personal property of your scn, First Lieutenant
Robert L. Casey.

I regret to advise that included among your
son's effects is & map which is demaged, apparently by
bloodstain. Please say whether you went this item sent
with the remeinder of the property. It is our desire to
refrain from sending any article which would be distressing;
at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the
item without your consent.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter,
if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope
which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lt. Q."oc.

Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit
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HEADQUARTERS. F\N F &)

SIXTE FIELD Homm. U

APO Us Ar
s

SUBJECTs Inventory of Personal Effects ofs

ag ame r's eme

T0s Effeots Queartermaster, Communications Pone, APO 360 » US Army

The above named individuel of " ¥
Eglﬁ“] !m'gan%a ;

was reported : i about 1944.
status-Killed, MIA, Hos talized, : iglﬁ'}_

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

- e e e SR mm e ee s we W e o e e em e e e e e e - e o o W e M o e oW e e = = —

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

1 mnot % m.

:.m of .rrm at ETOUSA, AP0 507 O

Torm Woe. 7360
1 wap, "gonesof Fremoe”. s
Money in the amount of 1. hes been turned into _ gapt,
Forn. Wprp 38
(ﬂame o&' gmance oFroex an} E Taamber )
enoclosed.

~ (Nemes and addresses OI any banks in which accounts may be oarrieds .

I certify that the ebove items constitute all the effects, secured by
me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects

Depot by
!ﬁa!!, Truck, etcs )

Any additionel pertinent information;
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

INREPLY REFER TO___ JRM :AP smm
120107 P / September 29, 1944
|
Mrs. Thelma Steele
306 Maple

Duncan, Oklahoma
Dear Mrs. Steele: L

This refers to your recent letter inguiring about
the personal effects of your son, First Lieutenant Robert L.
Casey. A S

I regret to advise that we have not received any
information regarding your son's ‘belongings.

All War Department agencies are under instruction
to forward the personal effects of military personnel to the
Army Bffects Bureau for disposition, and it is reasonable to
assume that his property ultimately will be received here;
however, because of transportation difficulties, considerable
time may elapse before the shipment arrives here.

Upon receipt of any property, please be assured,
you will be promptly notified.

» Yours vo'ry truly,
&

I. M. BRAINERD
Administrative Assistant
Army Bffects Bureau
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